950604-000 EN -A0
INSTALLATION MANUAL
RXO
(T-Rx 500)
FSK 12
Revision History
Version Date Reason
A0 2014-12-02 First released version

Extensive diagnostics on RCSS outputs during runtime
Process monitoring Dual channel architecture
Type designation RXO
Electromagnetic Compatibility Immunity
ISO 7637-2-2004 12 V 24 V
Pulse 1 -75 V -450 V
Pulse 2a 37 V
Pulse 2b + 10 V +20 V
Pulse 3a supply lines -112 V -150 V
Pulse 3b supply lines +75 V +150 V
Pulse 4 -6 V -12 V
ISO 10605:2001 Powered up Contact 8 kV
Air 15 kV
Unpowered Contact 6 kV
Air 15 kV
Technical data	 17 (20)
 Installation Manual RXO (T-Rx 500) FSK12     Version: A0     Document-ID: 950604-000 EN    Author: SH
Electromagnetic Compatibility Emission
2009/19/EG / ECE Regulations No. 10
Revision3:2008
30 – 1000 MHz
ISO 11452-1 /-5 20 – 100 MHz 60 V/m
ISO 11452-1 /-2 100 – 2000 MHz 30 V/m
ISO 7637-2:2004 +75 / -100 V
Immunity to Environmental Conditions
IEC 60526:2001 IP67
Outputs
Possible Configurations Number Type
4 PWM Positive switching 0 -3 A, 50-400 Hz
or Digital High side 3 A
20 Digital 3 A
2 RCSS 3 A
Asynchronous interface Number Type
1 RS422
or RS485
Interface characteristics
RCSS 1-2
Short-circuit and overload protected
Voltage
Current
User supplied 12/24 V DC nominal
Max 3A
PWM outputs 0-3
Can be configured as...
► PWM output positive switching
Short-circuit and overload protected
Switching Voltage
Switching current
Resolution
Switching frequency
User supplied 12/24 V DC nominal
Max 3A
12 bits
50-400 Hz
► Digital output
Short-circuit and overload protected